

Southeast Florida Governmental Purchasing Cooperative Group

CONTRACT AWARD

Please complete each of the applicable boxes and submit with bid documents, award notices and tabulations to <u>lpiper@myboca.us</u> for placement on the NIGP SEFL website Cooperative contract page.

PAGE 1 OF 2

BID/RFP No			
Initial Contract Term:			
Renewal Terms of the Co	ontract:	Renewal Options for	
	(No. of Renewals)	(Period of Time)	
Renewal No	Start Date:	End Date:	
Renewal No	Start Date:	End Date:	
Renewal No	Start Date:	End Date:	
SECTION #1	VENDOR AWARD		
Vendor Name:			
Vendor Address:			
Contact:			
Phone:		Fax:	
Cell/Pager:		Email Address:	
Website:			
VENDOR AWARD			
Vendor Name:			
Vendor Address:			
Contact:			
Phone:		Fax:	
Website:		FEIN:	

Website:

PAGE 2 OF 2

VENDOR AWARD

Vendor Name:		
Vendor Address: Contact:		
Website:		FEIN:
VENDOR AWARD		
Vendor Name:		
Vendor Address:		
Contact:		
Phone:		Fax:
Cell/Pager:		Email Address:
Website:		FEIN:
VENDOR AWARD		
Vendor Name:		
Vendor Address:		
Contact:		
Phone:		Fax:
Cell/Pager:		Email Address:
Website:		FEIN:
SECTION #2	AWARD/BACKGROUND IN	
Award Date:		Resolution/Agenda Item No.:
Insurance Required:	Yes	No
Performance Bond Require	ed: Yes	No
SECTION #3	LEAD AGENCY	
Agency Name:		
Agency Address:		
Agency Contact:		Email
Telephone:		Fax:

DocuSigned by:

Unthony Soroka

ANTHONY C. SOROKA, CITY ATTORNEY

CONTRACT RENEWAL

This CONTRACT RENEWAL is entered into by and between the CITY OF DEERFIELD BEACH (CITY), a municipal corporation and CORE AND MAIN LP (CONTRACTOR), as follows:

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the CITY and CONTRACTOR entered into an agreement for Water Meter Fittings and Water Line Accessories (the Products) pursuant to ITB #2018-19/12 (the "CONTRACT"); and

WHEREAS, the initial CONTRACT term is three (3) years, beginning March 6, 2019 and expiring March 5, 2022; and

WHEREAS, the terms and conditions of the CONTRACT provide three (3) additional one (1) year renewal options; and

WHEREAS, the CITY is exercising the right to extend the contract for the third (3rd) of the three (3) renewal periods; and

WHEREAS, renewal of the CONTRACT is in the best interest of the City;

NOW THEREFORE, be it agreed by and between the parties as follows:

- **Section 1.** The above referenced Whereas clauses are true and correct and made a part hereof.
- **Section 2.** The contract renewal term shall begin on March 6, 2024 and will expire on March 5, 2025, (There are no more renewals) unless otherwise terminated pursuant to the terms of the original CONTRACT.
- Section 3. All terms, conditions, and specifications of the original CONTRACT shall remain the same. However, the price adjustments set forth in Amendment to Contract No. 1 dated March 6, 2022 as Attachment "A" shall be applicable under this renewal.

ALLEST	CITY OF DEERFIELD BEACH
Heather Montemayor 55725BB3A1604DD	By: Docusigned by:
HEATHER MONTEMAYOR, CMC, CITY CLERK	DAVID SANTUCCI, CITY MANAGER
APPROVED AS TO FORM AND LEGAL SUFFICIENCY	3/4/2024 Date:
FOR THE USE OF AND RELIANCE BY THE CITY OF DEERFIELD BEACH, FLORIDA, ONLY.	

ATTEOT	Core & Main LP	
ATTEST:	(Name of Corporation)	
Corporate Secretary	Buyamin Strasser By:	
	Benjamin Strasser Municipal Quotations Spec	
(Corporate Seal, if applicable)	(Type Name/Title Signed Above)	
	3/4/2024 Date:	

CONTRACT RENEWAL

THIS CONTRACT RENEWAL is entered into by and between the CITY OF DEERFIELD BEACH (CITY), a municipal corporation and EMPIRE PIPE AND SUPPLY. (CONTRACTOR), as follows

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the CITY and CONTRACTOR entered into an agreement for Water Meter Fittings and Water Line Accessories (the Products) pursuant to ITB #2018-19/12 (the "CONTRACT"); and

WHEREAS, the initial CONTRACT term is three (3) years, beginning March 6, 2019 and expiring March 5, 2022; and

WHEREAS, the terms and conditions of the CONTRACT provide three (3) additional one (1) year renewal options; and

WHEREAS, the CITY is exercising the right to extend the contract for the third (3rd) of the three (3) renewal periods; and

WHEREAS, renewal of the CONTRACT is in the best interest of the City;

NOW THEREFORE, be it agreed by and between the parties as follows:

- **Section 1.** The above referenced Whereas clauses are true and correct and made a part hereof.
- **Section 2.** The contract renewal term shall begin on March 6, 2024 and will expire on March 5, 2025, (There are no more renewals) unless otherwise terminated pursuant to the terms of the original CONTRACT.
- **Section 3.** All terms, conditions, and specifications of the original CONTRACT shall remain the same.

Witnesses:	CITY OF DEERFIELD BEACH
<u>na</u>	By: David Santwii DAVID SANTÜCCI, CITY MANAGER
<u>na</u>	Date: 2/21/2024
ATTEST: DocuSigned by:	
teather Montemayor HEATHER MONTEMAYOR, CMC, CITY CLERK	
APPROVED AS TO FORM: Docusigned by: Littliany Soroka SCAA0437D59A4C4 ANTHONY SOROKA, CITY ATTORNEY	

ATTEST:	Empire Pipe & Supply Company Inc
	(Name of Corporation)
<u>na</u>	By
(Witness)	(Signature)
<u>na</u>	Jimmy Mathis Vice President
(Corporate Seal, if applicable)	(Type Name/Title Signed Above)
	2/20/2024 Date:
	Dato

CONTRACT RENEWAL

THIS CONTRACT RENEWAL is entered into by and between the CITY OF DEERFIELD BEACH (CITY), a municipal corporation and FERGUSON WATERWORKS. (CONTRACTOR), as follows

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the CITY and CONTRACTOR entered into an agreement for Water Meter Fittings and Water Line Accessories (the Products) pursuant to ITB #2018-19/12 (the "CONTRACT"); and

WHEREAS, the initial CONTRACT term is three (3) years, beginning March 6, 2019 and expiring March 5, 2022; and

WHEREAS, the terms and conditions of the CONTRACT provide three (3) additional one (1) year renewal options; and

WHEREAS, the CITY is exercising the right to extend the contract for the third (3rd) of the three (3) renewal periods; and

WHEREAS, renewal of the CONTRACT is in the best interest of the City;

NOW THEREFORE, be it agreed by and between the parties as follows:

- **Section 1.** The above referenced Whereas clauses are true and correct and made a part hereof.
- **Section 2.** The contract renewal term shall begin on March 6, 2024 and will expire on March 5, 2025, (There are no more renewals) unless otherwise terminated pursuant to the terms of the original CONTRACT.
- **Section 3.** All terms, conditions, and specifications of the original CONTRACT shall remain the same.

Witnesses:	CITY OF DEERFIELD BEACH
	By: David Santwi DAVID SANTUCCI, CITY MANAGER 2/23/2024 Date:
ATTEST:	
DocuSigned by:	
Heather Montemayor	
HEATHER MONTEMAYOR, CMC, CITY CLERK	
APPROVED AS TO FORM:	
DocuSigned by:	
anthony Soroka	
ANTHONY SOROKA, CITY ATTORNEY	

CONTRACTOR

ATTEST:	Ferguson Waterworks	
ATTEOT.	(Name of Corporation)	
<u>na</u>	Pocusigned by: Rob Pinkston 4798FF12B20940B	
(Witness)	(Signature)	
na	Rob Pinkston Area Sales Manager	
(Corporate Seal, if applicable)	(Type Name/Title Signed Above)	
	2/22/2024	
	Date:	

CITY REQUIRES TWO (2) FULLY-EXECUTED CONTRACTS, FOR DISTRIBUTION

CONTRACT RENEWAL

THIS CONTRACT RENEWAL is entered into by and between the CITY OF DEERFIELD BEACH (CITY), a municipal corporation and FORTILINE INC. (CONTRACTOR), as follows

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the CITY and CONTRACTOR entered into an agreement for Water Meter Fittings and Water Line Accessories (the Products) pursuant to ITB #2018-19/12 (the ("CONTRACT"); and

WHEREAS, the initial CONTRACT term is three (3) years, beginning March 6, 2019 and expiring March 5, 2022; and

WHEREAS, the terms and conditions of the CONTRACT provide three (3) additional one (1) year renewal options; and

WHEREAS, the CITY is exercising the right to extend the contract for the third (3rd) of the three (3) renewal periods; and

WHEREAS, renewal of the CONTRACT is in the best interest of the City;

NOW THEREFORE, be it agreed by and between the parties as follows:

- **Section 1.** The above referenced Whereas clauses are true and correct and made a part hereof.
- **Section 2.** The contract renewal term shall begin on March 6, 2024 and will expire on March 5, 2025, (There are no more renewals) unless otherwise terminated pursuant to the terms of the original CONTRACT.
- **Section 3.** All terms, conditions, and specifications of the original CONTRACT shall remain the same.

Witnesses:	CITY OF DEERFIELD BEACH
<u>na</u>	By: David Santuci By: DAVID SANTUCCI, CITY MANAGER
<u>na</u>	3/5/2024 Date:
ATTEST: Docusigned by: Heather Montemayor 5572EBB3A1E04DD HEATHER MONTEMAYOR, CMC, CITY CLERK	
APPROVED AS TO FORM: DocuSigned by: Little Soroka SCAA0437D59A4C4 ANTHONY SOROKA, CITY ATTORNEY	

ATTEST:	FORTILINE WATERWORKS
, <u> </u>	(Name of Corporation)
<u>na</u>	By
(Witness)	(Signature)
na	David Guthart BRANCH MANAGER
(Corporate Seal, if applicable)	(Type Name/Title Signed Above)
	3/4/2024
	Date:

Witnesses:

ANTHONY SOROKA, CITY ATTORNEY

CONTRACT RENEWAL

THIS CONTRACT RENEWAL is entered into by and between the CITY OF DEERFIELD BEACH (CITY), a municipal corporation and LEHMAN PIPE AND SUPPLY. (CONTRACTOR), as follows

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the CITY and CONTRACTOR entered into an agreement for Water Meter Fittings and Water Line Accessories (the Products) pursuant to ITB #2018-19/12; and

WHEREAS, the initial CONTRACT term is three (3) years, beginning March 6, 2019 and expiring March 5, 2022; and

WHEREAS, the terms and conditions of the CONTRACT provide three (3) additional one (1) year renewal options; and

WHEREAS, the CITY is exercising the right to extend the contract for the third (3rd) of the three (3) renewal periods; and

WHEREAS, renewal of the CONTRACT is in the best interest of the City;

NOW THEREFORE, be it agreed by and between the parties as follows:

- **Section 1.** The above referenced Whereas clauses are true and correct and made a part hereof.
- **Section 2.** The contract renewal term shall begin on March 6, 2024 and will expire on March 5, 2025. (There are no more renewals) unless otherwise terminated pursuant to the terms of the original CONTRACT.
- **Section 3.** All terms, conditions, and specifications of the original CONTRACT shall remain the same.

CITY OF DEEDELEI D REACH

With 100000.	OIT OF BEEN IEEB BEAGIT
na	By: Docusigned by: By: David Santwai BOUID SANTUCCI, CITY MANAGER
n <u>a</u>	2/8/2024 Date:
ATTEST: Docusigned by: Heather Montemayor 5E72EBB3A1E04DD HEATHER MONTEMAYOR, CMC, CITY CLERK	
APPROVED AS TO FORM: Docusigned by: Unthony Soroka 5CAA0437D59A4C4	

LEHMAN PIPE AND PLUMBING SUPPLY
(Name of Corporation)
By Josh Aberman
(Signature)
Josh Aberman PRESIDENT
(Type Name/Title Signed Above)
2/8/2024 Date: